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Friday, Oct. 11, 2002

WHAT>S
upP
TODAY

MATCHPLAY
FINALS

Round 2
8 Games
8:00 a.m.

Round 3
8 Games
2:00 p.m.

Wednesday's
National Airlines
Ticket winners
Ron DeGroat and
Bob Glass

Check the net for
daily standings
and photos
Tell friends and
family to visit
(www.seniorworldopen.com)
for results, photos
and notes every day
during the event

.- WORLD OPEN TODAY

News from the BSWO « The Orleans Bowling Center, Las Vegas

Glass Rolls 300, Wins Seven Matches
To Take Over Senior World Open Lead

Bob Glass, Lawrence, event. “| haven'thadaday as don't bowl too well on TV,
Kansas, had a great day good as this one in along I'm happy this format
Thursday. Going into the time” he said, “and since | doesn’'t include a stepladder

day, he was 300 pins be-

hind leader Rohn Morton.
At the end of the day, he
was more than 200 pins
ahead of thefield.

“1 caught alot of breaks
today,” said Dr. Glass.
The former University of
Kansas economics pro-
fessor won seven of his
eight matches in the first
round of matchplay, aver-
aging 238 for eight games
and earning 210 bonus
points, and those are good
numbers in anybody’s
book. “You don’t catch
guys like Morton and Neff
without getting a few
breaks,” he said. “They are
great bowlers.”

While Glass was getting
breaks, he was also bowling
very well, and both Morton
and Neff had the opposite
type of day. Neff won only
three matches in the first
round, and Morton won only
one, but they held on to sec-
ond and third place behind
Glass. Mark Roth went 5-3
in matchplay to earn the 4th
place spot, and John
Handegard split his matches
4-4 to finish in 5th after
round one.

Glass rolled a 300 and a
279 to anchor hisround, and
feels good about his game
goingintothefinal day of this

-

Bob Glass

finals. | really didn't
bowl well until today. |
skipped the sweepers
and didn't feel good in
practice, but now I'm
looking forward to the
last two rounds. | hope |
cankeepitgoing.” Glass
also earned a$100 bonus
for the perfect game.
Matchplay rounds start
a8am.and2p.m. With
16 gamesto go, it's get-
ting really exciting here
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Match Play Standings

40 Game Totals

Glass, Bob - Lawrence, KS

. Neff, Steve - Homosassa Springs, FL

. Morton, Rohn - Camas, WA

. Roth, Mark - Spring Lake, NJ

. Handegard, John (ss) - Nacogdoches, TX
. Pappas, George - Charlotte, NC

. Chamberlain, Bob - Auburn Hills, M

. Couture, Pete - Cocoa, FL

. Brenner, James (ss) -
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

LeClaire, IA
Woessner, John (a) - Irving, TX
Carter, Sam (a) - Ben Lomond, CA
Glenn, Dale - Tavares, FL

DeGroat, Ron (a) - Oklahoma City, OK
Packard, Ross - San Jose, CA
Fulford, Kerry (a) - Gatesville, TX
Leong, Terry (a) - Las Vegas, NV
Hiday, Gary J. - Indianapolis, IN
Gonzalez, Henry - Colorado Springs, CO
Surina, Matt - Everett, WA

Buckley, Roy - New Albany, OH

Estes, Mark (a) - Grapevine, TX
.Rumple, Larry A (a) - Las Vegas, NV
Winther, Rick (a ) Fairbanks, AK
.Semiz, Teata (ss) - N Brunswick, NJ

at the Brunswick Senior
World Open!

Pins W-L-T Bns Pins +/-
8965 7-1-0 210 9175 +1175
8865 3-50 90 8955 + 955
8890 1-6-1 45 8935 + 935
8761 5-3-0 150 8911 + 911
8745 4-40 120 8865 + 865
8736 4-40 120 8856 + 793
8703 3-50 90 8793 + 793
8716 2-51 75 8791 + 791
8637 4-4-0 120 8757 + 757
8554 6-2-0 180 8734 + 734
8530 4-4-0 120 8650 + 650
8501 4-4-0 120 8621 + 621
8428 6-2-0 180 8608 + 608
8376 6-2-0 180 8556 + 556
8358 6-2-0 180 8538 + 538
8497 1-7-0 30 8527 + 527
8407 4-40 120 8527 + 527
8383 4-3-1 135 8518 + 518
8312 6-2-0 180 8492 + 492
8331 5-3-0 150 8481 + 481
8399 2-5-1 75 8474 + 474
8373 3-50 90 8463 + 463
8302 3-50 90 8392 + 392
8284 1-70 30 8314 + 314

Presented by

Brunswick




Crunch Time Has Arrived
Who WI// win it?

32 game Totals

1. Morton, Rohn - Camas, WA

2. Neff, Steve - Homosassa Springs, FL
3. Handegard, John (ss) - Nacogdoches, TX
4. Glass, Bob - Lawrence, KS

5. Roth, Mark - Spring Lake, NJ

6. Couture, Pete - Cocoa, FL

7. Pappas, George - Charlotte, NC

8. Chamberlain, Bob - Auburn Hills, Ml
9. Brenner, James (ss) - LeClaire, 1A
10. Leong, Terry (a) - Las Vegas, NV
11. Carter, Sam (a) - Ben Lomond, CA
12. Glenn, Dale - Tavares, FL

GLASS NEEE 13. Woessner, John (a) - Irving, TX
If he has another day Bosco’s favorite bowler 1‘; \[’)V;”Gtt‘:;t RF'&(?;)' Fgﬂzﬁgﬁﬁy oK
like \':'metr:z(ilsghr:g] one is hungry for the title 16. Semiz, Teata (ss) - N Brunswick, NJ

17. Buckley, Roy - New Albany, OH

MORTON

18. Gonzalez, Henry - Colorado Springs, CO
19. Hiday, Gary J. - Indianapolis, IN

20. Fulford, Kerry (a) - Gatesville, TX
21. Estes, Mark (a) - Grapevine, TX

22. Packard, Ross - San Jose, CA

23. Rumple, Larry A (a) - Las Vegas, NV
24. Surina, Matt - Everett, WA

25. Lee, Jerome (a) (ss) - Medford, OR
26. Hughes, Don (a) - Cincinnati, OH
27. Gannon, Kevin - Lakewood, CA

28. Partell, Howard (a) - Las Vegas, NV
29. Laub, Larry - Reno, NV

30. Soutar, Dave (ss) - Bradenton, FL
ROTH 31. Tupper, Kirk P. - Phoenix, AZ

Needs to win more If he starts out striking, 32. Schlegel, Ernie - Vancouver, WA
matches to have a shot his opponents better 33. Davis, David (ss) - Boynton Beach, FL

HANDEGARD :
He didn’t win 14 senior He’s within range,but he 50. Petraglia, John - Manalapan, NJ

titles by accident; he
knows how to win

34. Truitt, Michael J. (a) - Roscoe, IL

35. Hayes, Doug (a) - Clarksville, TN

36. Hanson, Bob (a) - Spokane, WA

37. Nevitt, Tommy - Jacksonville, FL

38. Moreno, Rudy (a) - Reno, NV

39. Pallas Jr., Harvey C - Stevensville, Ml
40. Keenan Jr, William (a) - Las Vegas, NV
41. Calvert, Butch (a) - Double Oak, TX

42. Dickinson, Gary - Edmond, OK

43. Psaropolous, Dennis (a) - Lake Worth, FL
44, Winger, Ron (ss) - Westlake Village, CA
45, King, Jim (a) - New Braunfels, TX

46. Wolf, Karl - Saratoga, NY

47. Gurney, Barry (ss) - West Hills, CA

48. Baker, Dick (ss) - Wildwood, IL
PAPPAS 49. Zeigler, Ross - Baldwinville, NY

be ready

needs a big day 51. Biondi, Lenny (a) - Casselberry, FL

Pins
7210
7207
7061
7061
7015
6993
6979
6953
6893
6882
6880
6764
6754
6735
6734
6727
6727
6724
6698
6692
6690
6674
6671
6653
6637
6635
6632
6629
6627
6592
6590
6588
6584
6573
6559
6558
6556
6549
6538
6535
6533
6526
6520
6508
6503
6475
6463
6448
6413
6332
6318

Avg

225.3
225.2
220.6
220.6
219.2
218.5
218.0
217.2
215.4
215.0
215.0
211.3
211.0
210.4
210.4
210.2
210.2
210.1
209.3
209.1
209.0
208.5
208.4
207.9
207.4
207.3
207.2
207.1
207.0
206.0
205.9
205.8
205.7
205.4
204.9
204.9
204.8
204.6
204.3
204.2
204.1
203.9
203.7
203.3
203.2
202.3
201.9
201.5
200.4
197.8
1974

Semi-Finals Results

+/-

+810
+807
+661
+661
+615
+593
+579
+553
+493
+482
+480
+364
+354
+335
+334
+327
+327
+324
+298
+292
+290
+274
+271
+253
+237
+235
+232
+229
+227
+192
+190
+188
+184
+173
+159
+158
+156
+149
+138
+135
+133
+126
+120
+108
+103
+ 75
+ 63
+ 48
+ 13
- 68
- 82

Prize

$1750
$1500
$1300
$1200
$1150
$1110
$1105
$1100
$1095
$1090
$1085
$1080
$1075
$1070
$1065
$1060
$1055
$1050
$1045
$1040
$1035
$1030
$1025
$1020
$1015
$1010
$1005

%ﬂ Bless America
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National A frfines

Published by Jim and CJ Goodwin, publishers of Stars & Strikes America’s Bowling Newsmagazine ¢ (972) 771-0069 « starsnxs@aol.com

Turbo 2-n-1 Grips Evarpthing'a hetter up here
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