



Friday, Oct. 11 , 2002

WHAT'S UP TODAY

MATCHPLAY **FINALS** Round 2

8 Games 8:00 a.m.

Round 3 8 Games 2:00 p.m.

Wednesday's National Airlines Ticket winners Ron DeGroat and **Bob Glass**

Check the net for daily standings and photos Tell friends and family to visit www.seniorworldopen.com for results, photos and notes every day during the event

Glass Rolls 300, Wins Seven Matches To Take Over Senior World Open Lead

day, he was 300 pins behind leader Rohn Morton. At the end of the day, he was more than 200 pins ahead of the field.

"I caught a lot of breaks today," said Dr. Glass. The former University of Kansas economics professor won seven of his eight matches in the first round of matchplay, averaging 238 for eight games and earning 210 bonus points, and those are good numbers in anybody's book. "You don't catch guys like Morton and Neff without getting a few breaks," he said. "They are great bowlers."

While Glass was getting breaks, he was also bowling very well, and both Morton and Neff had the opposite type of day. Neff won only three matches in the first round, and Morton won only one, but they held on to second and third place behind Glass. Mark Roth went 5-3 in matchplay to earn the 4th place spot, and John Handegard split his matches 4-4 to finish in 5th after round one.

Glass rolled a 300 and a 279 to anchor his round, and feels good about his game going into the final day of this

Bob Glass, Lawrence, event. "I haven't had a day as don't bowl too well on TV, Kansas, had a great day good as this one in a long I'm happy this format Thursday. Going into the time," he said, "and since I doesn't include a stepladder



Bob Glass

finals. I really didn't bowl well until today. I skipped the sweepers and didn't feel good in practice, but now I'm looking forward to the last two rounds. I hope I can keep it going." Glass also earned a \$100 bonus for the perfect game.

Matchplay rounds start at 8 a.m. and 2 p.m. With 16 games to go, it's getting really exciting here at the Brunswick Senior World Open!

Match Play Standings

Match Flay Standings								
40 Game Totals	Pins	W-L-T	Bns	Pins +/-				
1. Glass, Bob - Lawrence, KS	8965	7- 1-0	210	9175 +1175				
2. Neff, Steve - Homosassa Springs, FL	8865	3- 5-0	90	8955 + 955				
3. Morton, Rohn - Camas, WA	8890	1- 6-1	45	8935 + 935				
Roth, Mark - Spring Lake, NJ	8761	5- 3-0	150	8911 + 911				
5. Handegard, John (ss) - Nacogdoches, TX	8745	4-4-0	120	8865 + 865				
Pappas, George - Charlotte, NC	8736	4-4-0	120	8856 + 793				
7. Chamberlain, Bob - Auburn Hills, MI	8703	3- 5-0	90	8793 + 793				
8. Couture, Pete - Cocoa, FL	8716	2- 5-1	75	8791 + 791				
9. Brenner, James (ss) - LeClaire, IA	8637	4- 4-0	120	8757 + 757				
10. Woessner, John (a) - Irving, TX	8554	6-2-0	180	8734 + 734				
11. Carter, Sam (a) - Ben Lomond, CA	8530	4-4-0	120	8650 + 650				
12. Glenn, Dale - Tavares, FL	8501	4- 4-0	120	8621 + 621				
13. DeGroat, Ron (a) - Oklahoma City, OK	8428	6-2-0	180	8608 + 608				
14. Packard, Ross - San Jose, CA	8376	6-2-0	180	8556 + 556				
15. Fulford, Kerry (a) - Gatesville, TX	8358	6-2-0	180	8538 + 538				
16. Leong, Terry (a) - Las Vegas, NV	8497	1- 7-0	30	8527 + 527				
17. Hiday, Gary J Indianapolis, IN	8407	4-4-0	120	8527 + 527				
18. Gonzalez, Henry - Colorado Springs, CO	8383	4- 3-1	135	8518 + 518				
19. Surina, Matt - Everett, WA	8312	6-2-0	180	8492 + 492				
20. Buckley, Roy - New Albany, OH	8331	5-3-0	150	8481 + 481				
21. Estes, Mark (a) - Grapevine, TX	8399	2- 5-1	75	8474 + 474				
22 .Rumple, Larry A (a) - Las Vegas, NV	8373	3- 5-0	90	8463 + 463				
23 .Winther, Rick (a) - Fairbanks, AK	8302	3- 5-0	90	8392 + 392				
24 .Semiz, Teata (ss) - N Brunswick, NJ	8284	1-7-0	30	8314 + 314				



Crunch Time Has Arrived Who will win it?



GLASS If he has another day like Thursday, no one will catch him



MORTON Needs to win more matches to have a shot



HANDEGARD He didn't win 14 senior titles by accident; he knows how to win





NEFF Bosco's favorite bowler is hungry for the title



ROTH If he starts out striking, his opponents better be ready



PAPPAS He's within range, but he needs a big day

Semi-Finals Results

32 game Totals	Pins	Avg	+/-	Prize
1. Morton, Rohn - Camas, WA	7210	225.3	+810	
2. Neff, Steve - Homosassa Springs, FL	7207	225.2	+807	
3. Handegard, John (ss) - Nacogdoches, TX	7061	220.6	+661	
4. Glass, Bob - Lawrence, KS	7061	220.6	+661	
5. Roth, Mark - Spring Lake, NJ	7015	219.2	+615	
6. Couture, Pete - Cocoa, FL	6993	218.5	+593	
7. Pappas, George - Charlotte, NC	6979	218.0	+579	
8. Chamberlain, Bob - Auburn Hills, MI	6953	217.2	+553	
9. Brenner, James (ss) - LeClaire, IA	6893	215.4	+493	
10. Leong, Terry (a) - Las Vegas, NV	6882	215.0	+482	
11. Carter, Sam (a) - Ben Lomond, CA	6880	215.0	+480	
12. Glenn, Dale - Tavares, FL	6764	211.3	+364	
13. Woessner, John (a) - Irving, TX	6754	211.0	+354	
14. Winther, Rick (a) - Fairbanks, AK	6735	210.4	+335	
15. DeGroat, Ron (a) - Oklahoma City, OK	6734	210.4	+334	
16. Semiz, Teata (ss) - N Brunswick, NJ	6727	210.2	+327	
17. Buckley, Roy - New Albany, OH	6727	210.2	+327	
18. Gonzalez, Henry - Colorado Springs, CO	6724	210.1	+324	
19. Hiday, Gary J Indianapolis, IN	6698	209.3	+298	
20. Fulford, Kerry (a) - Gatesville, TX	6692	209.1	+292	
21. Estes, Mark (a) - Grapevine, TX	6690	209.0	+290	
22. Packard, Ross - San Jose, CA	6674	208.5	+274	
23. Rumple, Larry A (a) - Las Vegas, NV	6671	208.4	+271	
24. Surina, Matt - Everett, WA	6653	207.9	+253	
25. Lee, Jerome (a) (ss) - Medford, OR	6637	207.4	+237	\$1750
26. Hughes, Don (a) - Cincinnati, OH	6635	207.3	+235	\$1500
27. Gannon, Kevin - Lakewood, CA	6632	207.2	+232	\$1300
28. Partell, Howard (a) - Las Vegas, NV	6629	207.1	+229	\$1200
29. Laub, Larry - Reno, NV	6627	207.0	+227	\$1150
30. Soutar, Dave (ss) - Bradenton, FL	6592	206.0	+192	\$1110
31. Tupper, Kirk P Phoenix, AZ	6590	205.9	+190	\$1105
32. Schlegel, Ernie - Vancouver, WA	6588	205.8	+188	\$1100
33. Davis, David (ss) - Boynton Beach, FL	6584	205.7	+184	\$1095
34. Truitt, Michael J. (a) - Roscoe, IL	6573	205.4	+173	\$1090
35. Hayes, Doug (a) - Clarksville, TN	6559	203.4	+159	\$1085
36. Hanson, Bob (a) - Spokane, WA	6558	204.9	+158	\$1080
37. Nevitt, Tommy - Jacksonville, FL	6556	204.8	+156	\$1075
38. Moreno, Rudy (a) - Reno, NV	6549	204.6	+149	\$1070
39. Pallas Jr., Harvey C - Stevensville, MI	6538	204.3	+138	\$1065
40. Keenan Jr, William (a) - Las Vegas, NV	6535	204.2	+135	\$1060
41. Calvert, Butch (a) - Double Oak, TX	6533	204.1	+133	\$1055
42. Dickinson, Gary - Edmond, OK	6526	203.9	+126	\$1050
43. Psaropolous, Dennis (a) - Lake Worth, FL	6520	203.7	+120	\$1030
44. Winger, Ron (ss) - Westlake Village, CA	6508	203.3	+108	\$1040
45. King, Jim (a) - New Braunfels, TX	6503	203.2	+103	\$1035
46. Wolf, Karl - Saratoga, NY	6475	202.3	+ 75	\$1030
47. Gurney, Barry (ss) - West Hills, CA	6463	202.5	+ 63	\$1030
48. Baker, Dick (ss) - Wildwood, IL	6448	201.5	+ 48	\$1025
49. Zeigler, Ross - Baldwinville, NY	6413	201.3	+ 40	\$1020
50. Petraglia, John - Manalapan, NJ	6332	200.4 197.8	- 68	\$1013
51. Biondi, Lenny (a) - Casselberry, FL	6318	197.4	- 82	\$1005
on sindi, coning (a) ousselbeing, i c	3010		52	+.000



Published by Jim and CJ Goodwin, publishers of Stars & Strikes America's Bowling Newsmagazine • (972) 771-0069 • starsnxs@aol.com